

## **Disclaimer of Endorsement and Liability**

The Institute for Sustainable Health and Optimal Aging does not endorse or recommend any commercial products, processes, or services. Therefore, mention of commercial products, processes, or services on the Institute's Web site, <a href="https://www.optimalaginginstitute.org">www.optimalaginginstitute.org</a>, cannot be construed as an endorsement or recommendation

The Institute's Web site provides links to other Internet sites for informational purposes and the convenience of its users. When users select a link to an external Web site, they are leaving the Institute's Web site and are subject to the privacy and security policies of the owners/sponsors of the external site.

The Institute does not endorse organizations that sponsor linked, external Web sites. In addition, the Institute does not endorse products or services that such organizations may offer. Furthermore, the Institute does not control or guarantee the currency, accuracy, relevance, or completeness of information found on linked, external Web sites.

The Institute cannot authorize the use of copyrighted materials published on linked, external Web sites. Users must request authorization from the sponsors of those Web sites.

The Institute is not responsible for transmissions users may receive from linked, external Web sites.